SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26451/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30337/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30334/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 29/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday Bhan Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kanchan Mala, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 26451/2014

Complete category matter.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court alongwith the tagged matters, as and when ready.

SLP(C) No. 30334/2014

None appears for respondent Nos.2, 3, 5 to 8, 10, 11, 13, 14, 16, 17, 19,21 to 25 and 27, despite due service.

-2-

Fresh affidavit of dasti service alongwith proof in respect of respondent Nos.1, 4, 9, 12, 15, 18, 20, 26 and 28 be filed within three weeks' time.

SLP(C) No. 30337/2014

Item No.27

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent Nos.5, 16, 25, 27 and 33 despite due service.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve the copy of pleadings upon the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.7 within one week's time. Counter affidavit be filed by respondent No.7 within four weeks' time thereafter.

Fresh affidavit of dasti service alongwith proof in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 4, 6, 8 to 15, 7 to 24, 26 and 28 to 32 be filed within three weeks' time.

List again on 1.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar